LM34917A Evaluation Board National Semiconductor
Application Note 1601
Dennis Morgan
April 10, 2008
Introduction
The LM34917AEVAL evaluation board provides the design
engineer with a fully functional buck regulator, employing the
constant on-time (COT) operating principle. This evaluation

Scope probe adapters are provided on this evaluation board
for monitoring the waveform at the SW pin, and at the circuit’s
output (VOUT), without using the probe’s ground lead which
can pick up noise from the switching waveforms. The probe
adapters are suitable for Tektronix P6137 or similar probes,
with a 0.135" diameter.
Minimum Load Current
The LM34917A requires a minimum load current of ≊1 mA to
ensure the boost capacitor (C5) is recharged sufficiently dur-
ing each off-time. In this evaluation board, the minimum load
current is provided by the feedback resistors allowing the
board’s minimum load current at VOUT to be specified at zero.
Bill of Materials
Item Description Mfg., Part Number Package Value
C1,2 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C3216X7R1H105M 1206 1.0 µF, 50V
C3 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C1608X7R1H104K 0603 0.1 µF, 50V
C4 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C1608X7R1H104K 0603 0.1 µF, 50V
C6 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C1608X7R1H223K 0603 0.022 µF, 50V
C5 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C1608X7R1H473K 0603 0.047 µF, 50V
C7, C8 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C3216X7R1C106K 1206 10 µF, 16V
C9 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C1608X7R1H104K 0603 0.1 µF, 50V
C10 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C1608X7R1H332K 0603 3300 pF
D1 Schottky Diode Zetex ZLLS2000 SOT23-6 40V, 2.2A
L1 Power Inductor Bussman DR73-150 7.6 mm x 7.6 mm 15 µH, 1.8A
R1 Resistor Vishay CRCW06032212F 0603 22.1 kΩ
R2, R3 Resistor Vishay CRCW06032491F 0603 2.49 kΩ
R4 Resistor Vishay CRCW06030000Z 0603 0Ω
R5 Resistor Vishay CRCW06035231F 0603 5.23 kΩ
R6 Resistor Vishay CRCW08050000Z 0805 0Ω Jumper
U1 Switching Regulator National Semiconductor
LM34917ATL
12 Bump µSMD
www.national.com 4